DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS
Centre of Advanced Study in Physics
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH- 160 014 (INDIA)

(Established under the Panjab University Act VII of 1947-enacted by the Govt. of India)

Tel.
Fax

E-mail : physics@pu.ac.in

1+ 91-172-2541741, 2534446, 2534466 PHS D
:+91-172-2783336

Dear Sir,

Please quote your lowest rates in duplicate should be clearly written of typed (counting avoided) for
the items list attached given below, specifying make, quality, period of supply of each item along with
detailed information and should reach the undersigned on or before 25.11.2014.

1.
2.

Rates quoted should be for Chandigarh.

The rates for insurance, excise duty, S.T. should be clearly mentioned, original receipt for the
insurance charges are required along with the bill of supply.

We have been exempted from paying Central Excise Duty vide Govt. of India notification No.
10/97-Central Excise dated March, 1997. and is valid upto 31. 8. 2015.

Special Discount for educational institutions, University teaching department may be
mentioned.

The present rate of S.T. applicable on the articles should be clearly mentioned.

The quotation in a sealed envelope giving our/ your reference No./ Date of quotation should be
sent after affixing the required postage stamps. The quotation should be sent by POST only (as
fro as possible).

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

Chairman, Physics Deptt.
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Sigma Aldrich Chemicals:
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TAPC (757284)

C70 (482994)

H Au Cl;.3H,0 (G4022)

BDAC (13410)

L-Ascorbic Acid ( A5960 )

Iron(lll) phthalocyanine-4,4',4",4""-
tetrasulfonic acid — 452521 -
5,10,15,20-Tetrakis(4-sulfonatophenyl)-
21H,23H-porphine manganese(lll)chloride-441813
Manganese acetate dehydrate

Zinc acetate dehydrate ( reagent grade) Z0625
Potassium hydroxide

Vanadium pentaoxide

Cobalt acetate tetrahydrate

AgNo3

NaOH

Zinc nitrate hexahydrate

Nickel nitrate hexahydrate

Ammonium hydroxide

Ampoule Quartz

Palladium Foil

Cesium ingots

Scandium Oxide

Thallium Metal

Ytterbium(lll) Sulphate

Ytterbium () fluoride

Ytterbium (Ill) Oxide
Gadolinium(lll)Oxide

Gadolinium(lll) Chloride

Gadolinium(lll) Bromide
Gadolinium(lil)lodide

Gadolinium(lll Sulphate

Gadolinium(lll) Oxide

Acetone-SRL

Ethanol A.R-China

Nitric Acid Rankem

Sodium Hydroxide pellets-Qualigens

pH buffer standard 4.0-Eutech

pH buffer standard 7.0- Eutech

Zirconyl Chloride Octahydrate(ZrOCI2.*¥H20) (224316)
Silver Nitrate ( AgNO3) (209139)

Zinc acetate dehydrate (96459)

Aniline (242284)

Aluminium Nitrate Nanohydrate ( 237973)
Polyaniline(PANI) (emeraldine salt)

Zinc Nitrate Hexahydrate ( 96482)
APS(Ammonium persulphate) (A3678)

01 gm.
100mg
0lgm
25 gm.
10gm
01gm

100mg

05 gm
500gm
250gm
05gm
100gm
100gm
500gm
100gm
100gm
500m.
10Pcs
190 mg X 2
0lgmX 1
05mgX1
25¢gX1
05¢gX1
10gX1
10gX1
05¢gX1
05¢gX1
02gX1
01gX1
25¢gX1
25¢gX1

2X 2.5 Lts.
20 X 500ml.
4 X 500ml.
2 X 500gm.
480 ml.

80 ml.

100 G
25G
250G
100ml
100 G
5 Gm
500 Gm
25G




