DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS Centre of Advanced Study in Physics PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH- 160 014 (INDIA)

(Established under the Panjab University Act VII of 1947-enacted by the Govt. of India)

Tel. Fax	: + 91-172-2541741, 2534446, 2534466 : +91-172-2783336	PHS	:			
E-mail	: physics@pu.ac.in	Dated				
Dear Sir	r,					
Plea	ase quote your lowest rates in duplicate should be clearly writt	en of type	ed (counting avoided) for			
the items list attached given below, specifying make, quality, period of supply of each item along with						
detailed information and should reach the undersigned on or before 25.11.2014.						
1.	Rates quoted should be for Chandigarh.					
2.	The rates for insurance, excise duty, S.T. should be clearly mentioned, original receipt for the insurance charges are required along with the bill of supply.					
3.	We have been exempted from paying Central Excise Duty vi 10/97-Central Excise dated March, 1997. and is valid upto 31.		of India notification No.			
4.	Special Discount for educational institutions, University mentioned.	teaching	department may be			
5.	The present rate of S.T. applicable on the articles should be cle	early ment	ioned.			
6.	The quotation in a sealed envelope giving our/ your reference sent after affixing the required postage stamps. The quotation fro as possible).		•			
	Thanking you, Yours	faithfully,				

Chairman, Physics Deptt.

List of Chemicals Attached

List of Chemicals

1.	Sigma Al	drich Chemicals:	
		TAPC (757284)	01 gm.
	2.	C70 (482994)	100mg
	3.	H Au Cl ₄ .3H ₂ 0 (G4022)	01 gm
	4.	BDAC (13410)	25 gm.
	5.	L-Ascorbic Acid (A5960)	10 gm
	6.	Iron(III) phthalocyanine-4,4',4",4"'-	01 gm
		tetrasulfonic acid – 452521 –	
	7.	5,10,15,20-Tetrakis(4-sulfonatophenyl)-	100mg
		21H,23H-porphine manganese(III)chloride-441813	
	8.	Manganese acetate dehydrate	05 gm
	9.	Zinc acetate dehydrate (reagent grade) Z0625	500gm
		Potassium hydroxide	250gm
	11.	Vanadium pentaoxide	05gm
	12.	Cobalt acetate tetrahydrate	100gm
	13.	AgNo3	100gm
		NaOH	500gm
		Zinc nitrate hexahydrate	100gm
		Nickel nitrate hexahydrate	100gm
		Ammonium hydroxide	500m.
		Ampoule Quartz	10Pcs
		Palladium Foil	190 mg X 2
		Cesium ingots	01 gm X 1
		Scandium Oxide	05 mg X 1
		Thallium Metal	25 g X 1
		Ytterbium(III) Sulphate	05 g X 1 10 g X 1
		Ytterbium (III) fluoride	10 g X 1 10 g X 1
		Ytterbium (III) Oxide	05 g X 1
		Gadolinium(III)Oxide	05 g X 1
		Gadolinium(III) Chloride	02 g X 1
		Gadolinium(III) Bromide	01 g X 1
		Gadolinium(III)lodide	25 g X 1
		Gadolinium(III Sulphate	25 g X 1
		Gadolinium(III) Oxide	
	_	Acetone-SRL	2 X 2.5 Lts.
	33.	Ethanol A.R-China	20 X 500ml.
		Nitric Acid Rankem	4 X 500ml.
		Sodium Hydroxide pellets-Qualigens	2 X 500gm.
		pH buffer standard 4.0-Eutech	480 ml.
		pH buffer standard 7.0- Eutech	80 ml.
		Zirconyl Chloride Octahydrate(ZrOCl2.*H2O) (224316)	100 C
		Silver Nitrate (AgNO3) (209139)	100 G 25 G
		Zinc acetate dehydrate (96459)	25 G 250 G
		Aniline (242284)	100ml
		Aluminium Nitrate Nanohydrate (237973)	100 G
		Polyaniline(PANI) (emeraldine salt)	5 Gm
		Zinc Nitrate Hexahydrate (96482)	500 Gm
	45.	APS(Ammonium persulphate) (A3678)	25 G